3.1 For County’s performance of EMS dispatch services herein, American-Madera 

agrees to pay County and County agrees to receive compensation pursuant to Exhibit C.  

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the County 

under this Agreement is One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Six and 67/100 

Dollars ($165,966.67). 

3.3 Invoices. County shall submit monthly invoices to American-Madera, addressed to 

American Ambulance, 2911 Tulare Ave, Fresno, California 93721. 

3.4 Payment. American-Madera shall pay County within 15 days of receipt of monthly 

invoice. All payments shall be remitted to County at the following address: